10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

THOSE PRESENT:

BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

JUDGE RANSOM "DUCE" JONES
JUDGE CLINT WOODS
JUDGE CRAIG LIVELY
MS. BECKY BERTRAND
MR. KEITH DAY

MS. KELLIE HOLMES
CAPTAIN MORRIS

MS. SANDRA MOTT

MR. QUENTIN PRICE
MS. GLENDA SEGURA
MS. VALENCIA SIMPSON
MS. ERICA BELL

MS. FRAN LEE

MR. DUSTIN GALMOR
MR. THOMAS ROEBUCK
MS. TAMARA RITENOUR
MS. DEDE ROJAS

MS. PATSY MASON

MS. NGUYET PHAM

MS. MALLORY JACKSON

KIMBERLY BROUSSARD, CSR
(409) 835-2344




12:36PM

12:36PM

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

JUDGE WOODS: A11 right. We call now the
September 11 [sic], 20825, bail bond meeting to order. I assume
we have a quorum; we're good?

Okay. First item on the agenda, it's my
understanding there's no minutes from last week that's been
posted; so, we'll pass on that. 1Is that correct?

MS. HOLMES: Correct.

JUDGE WOODS: I don't think there has been, is
what I was told.

MS. SEGURA: No.

JUDGE WOODS: No. 2, consider and approve any
applications. I think we have --

MS. SEGURA: Two.

JUDGE WOODS: -- two.

MS. BERTRAND: We have two of them. The first
one I sent out for everyone was for Patsy Mason. She works for
Stan Stanley. This is a renewal for her, and everything's in
order.

JUDGE WOODS: I have a motion to approve?

JUDGE JONES: So move.

JUDGE WOODS: Second?

MR. PRICE: Second.

JUDGE WOODS: I have a second. Motion carries.
A1l in favor?

(AYE RESPONSES GIVEN.)

KIMBERLY BROUSSARD, CSR
(409) 835-2344




12:37PM

12:37PM

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

JUDGE WOODS: None opposed? That carries.

MS. BERTRAND: The second one we have is also an
employee of Stan Stanley's office. Her name is Nguyet --

MS. PHAM: Pham.

MS. BERTRAND: -- Pham. So, also, this was also
emailed out to all voting members; and everything's in order.

JUDGE JONES: So move.

JUDGE WOODS: Second -- I mean motion. Second?

MR. PRICE: Second.

JUDGE WOODS: AT1 in favor?

(AYE RESPONSES.)

JUDGE WOODS: Unopposed. Ms. Pham's application
is approved. Any others, applications or renewals, Ms. Becky?
That's it?

MS. BERTRAND: That's it.

JUDGE WOODS: Just two?

MS. BERTRAND: Yes, sir.

JUDGE WOODS: Okay. A1l right. Any -- Item
No. 3, consideration of complaints on bondsmen. Any complaints?

MS. HOLMES: None.

JUDGE WOODS: AT11 right. Four, report from the
Treasurer's office. I think that's been passed out. Any
questions, comments regarding Treasurer's report?

Hearing none, moving on, Item No. 5, is there any

release of any properties, CDs, cash, or cashier's checks?

KIMBERLY BROUSSARD, CSR
(409) 835-2344




12:38PM

12:38PM

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MS. SEGURA: No.

JUDGE WOODS: None. And, No. 6, report from the
Auditor's office. Any questions, comments from the Auditor's
office?

MS. LEE: The report was passed out, so...

JUDGE WOODS: Okay. Any other business that
hasn't been covered that we need to cover? Any new? 01d?
Nothing? Hearing none --

CAPTAIN MORRIS: I got something.

JUDGE WOODS: Yes, sir?

CAPTAIN MORRIS: We have an app now, on the cell
phone, that you can put on to get jail information. The
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office app for any jail info, inmate
search, you can get pictures, charges, bond amount, bond
conditions. So, it's real -- it's real convenient, especially
for the bonding companies and everything.

MS. MASON: Yes. I have it.

CAPTAIN MORRIS: So, I don't think they did,
like, a real mass promotion of it but I got with Chief
Shauberger and he told me to make mention of it to everybody
that we do have an app that you can go to on your phone for a
lot of information for the inmates.

JUDGE LIVELY: Where do we go to find this app?

CAPTAIN MORRIS: Whichever store you have. Like

if you have Google, then you go your Google Store. If you have

KIMBERLY BROUSSARD, CSR
(409) 835-2344




12:39PM

12:39PM

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Apple, then you go to your Apple Store, app store.

JUDGE WOODS: And what's the actual name of the
app?

CAPTAIN MORRIS: 1It's the Jefferson County
Sheriff's Office.

MS. HOLMES: It looks 1ike that (indicating).

JUDGE WOODS: Okay. Awesome.

MS. SEGURA: Okay.

JUDGE WOODS: I can just say this. Mitch Woods
wouldn't have known how to use that. He would've never come up
with this idea, by the way. He still writes checks.

MR. PRICE: You know you're being recorded. We
can use this against you later in a court of Taw.

JUDGE WOODS: That's right.

MR. PRICE: I'm just saying.

JUDGE LIVELY: Well, thanks.

JUDGE JONES: I don't even know what my app store
is.

JUDGE WOODS: Awesome.

MR. PRICE: Give it to somebody.

JUDGE WOODS: Motion to adjourn?

JUDGE LIVELY: Motion.

JUDGE JONES: Second.

MR. PRICE: Second. I almost won that one.

(CONCLUSION OF HEARING.)

KIMBERLY BROUSSARD, CSR
(409) 835-2344




