	-
1	
2	BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING
3	SEPTEMBER 18, 2025
4	
5	THOSE PRESENT: JUDGE RANSOM "DUCE" JONES
6	JUDGE CLINT WOODS
7	JUDGE CRAIG LIVELY
8	MS. BECKY BERTRAND
9	MR. KEITH DAY
10	MS. KELLIE HOLMES
11	CAPTAIN MORRIS
12	MS. SANDRA MOTT
13	MR. QUENTIN PRICE
14	MS. GLENDA SEGURA
15	MS. VALENCIA SIMPSON
16	MS. ERICA BELL
17	MS. FRAN LEE
18	MR. DUSTIN GALMOR
19	MR. THOMAS ROEBUCK
20	MS. TAMARA RITENOUR
21	MS. DEDE ROJAS
22	MS. PATSY MASON
23	MS. NGUYET PHAM
24	MS. MALLORY JACKSON
25	

	1	JUDGE WOODS: All right. We call now the
	2	September 11 [sic], 2025, bail bond meeting to order. I assume
	3	we have a quorum; we're good?
	4	Okay. First item on the agenda, it's my
	5	understanding there's no minutes from last week that's been
	6	posted; so, we'll pass on that. Is that correct?
	7	MS. HOLMES: Correct.
	8	JUDGE WOODS: I don't think there has been, is
	9	what I was told.
12:36PM	10	MS. SEGURA: No.
	11	JUDGE WOODS: No. 2, consider and approve any
	12	applications. I think we have
	13	MS. SEGURA: Two.
	14	JUDGE WOODS: two.
	15	MS. BERTRAND: We have two of them. The first
	16	one I sent out for everyone was for Patsy Mason. She works for
	17	Stan Stanley. This is a renewal for her, and everything's in
	18	order.
	19	JUDGE WOODS: I have a motion to approve?
12:36PM	20	JUDGE JONES: So move.
	21	JUDGE WOODS: Second?
	22	MR. PRICE: Second.
	23	JUDGE WOODS: I have a second. Motion carries.
	24	All in favor?
	25	(AYE RESPONSES GIVEN.)

	1	JUDGE WOODS: None opposed? That carries.
	2	MS. BERTRAND: The second one we have is also an
	3	employee of Stan Stanley's office. Her name is Nguyet
	4	MS. PHAM: Pham.
	5	MS. BERTRAND: Pham. So, also, this was also
	6	emailed out to all voting members; and everything's in order.
	7	JUDGE JONES: So move.
	8	JUDGE WOODS: Second I mean motion. Second?
	9	MR. PRICE: Second.
12:37PM	10	JUDGE WOODS: All in favor?
	11	(AYE RESPONSES.)
	12	JUDGE WOODS: Unopposed. Ms. Pham's application
	13	is approved. Any others, applications or renewals, Ms. Becky?
	14	That's it?
	15	MS. BERTRAND: That's it.
	16	JUDGE WOODS: Just two?
	17	MS. BERTRAND: Yes, sir.
	18	JUDGE WOODS: Okay. All right. Any Item
	19	No. 3, consideration of complaints on bondsmen. Any complaints?
12:37PM	20	MS. HOLMES: None.
	21	JUDGE WOODS: All right. Four, report from the
	22	Treasurer's office. I think that's been passed out. Any
	23	questions, comments regarding Treasurer's report?
	24	Hearing none, moving on, Item No. 5, is there any
	25	release of any properties, CDs, cash, or cashier's checks?

	1	MS. SEGURA: No.
	2	JUDGE WOODS: None. And, No. 6, report from the
	3	Auditor's office. Any questions, comments from the Auditor's
	4	office?
	5	MS. LEE: The report was passed out, so
	6	JUDGE WOODS: Okay. Any other business that
	7	hasn't been covered that we need to cover? Any new? Old?
	8	Nothing? Hearing none
	9	CAPTAIN MORRIS: I got something.
12:38PM	10	JUDGE WOODS: Yes, sir?
	11	CAPTAIN MORRIS: We have an app now, on the cell
	12	phone, that you can put on to get jail information. The
	13	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office app for any jail info, inmate
	14	search, you can get pictures, charges, bond amount, bond
	15	conditions. So, it's real it's real convenient, especially
	16	for the bonding companies and everything.
	17	MS. MASON: Yes. I have it.
	18	CAPTAIN MORRIS: So, I don't think they did,
	19	like, a real mass promotion of it but I got with Chief
12:38PM	20	Shauberger and he told me to make mention of it to everybody
	21	that we do have an app that you can go to on your phone for a
	22	lot of information for the inmates.
	23	JUDGE LIVELY: Where do we go to find this app?
	24	CAPTAIN MORRIS: Whichever store you have. Like
	25	if you have Google, then you go your Google Store. If you have

	1	Apple, then you go to your Apple Store, app store.
	2	JUDGE WOODS: And what's the actual name of the
	3	app?
	4	CAPTAIN MORRIS: It's the Jefferson County
	5	Sheriff's Office.
	6	MS. HOLMES: It looks like that (indicating).
	7	JUDGE WOODS: Okay. Awesome.
	8	MS. SEGURA: Okay.
	9	JUDGE WOODS: I can just say this. Mitch Woods
12:39PM	10	wouldn't have known how to use that. He would've never come up
	11	with this idea, by the way. He still writes checks.
	12	MR. PRICE: You know you're being recorded. We
	13	can use this against you later in a court of law.
	14	JUDGE WOODS: That's right.
	15	MR. PRICE: I'm just saying.
	16	JUDGE LIVELY: Well, thanks.
	17	JUDGE JONES: I don't even know what my app store
	18	is.
	19	JUDGE WOODS: Awesome.
12:39PM	20	MR. PRICE: Give it to somebody.
	21	JUDGE WOODS: Motion to adjourn?
	22	JUDGE LIVELY: Motion.
	23	JUDGE JONES: Second.
	24	MR. PRICE: Second. I almost won that one.
	25	(CONCLUSION OF HEARING.)